TN-9002
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Scaling from Analytical to Preparative Chiral Chromatography While Balancing Purity,
Yield, and Throughput under HPLC and SFC Conditions
J Preston, J.T. Presley III, Michael McCoy, Michael Klein, Marc Jacob et al.
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Axia™ preparative column technology along with Axia specilized

The authors would like to acknowledge Bill Ferrell at Pfizer,
La Jolla, CA for his contribution to this work.
Lux Ordering Information
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00F-4471-B0 00B-4471-E0 00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-2 00B-4472-B0 00B-4472-E0 00D-4472-E0 00F-4472-E0 00G-4472-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Semi-Prep Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)

Cellulose-4 04G-4503 04K-4503
Please inquire for 20 µm Lux Amylose-2 media
Lux® Ordering Information cont’d
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
/ea /ea
Cellulose-1† 00F-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-U0-AX 00G-4459-V0-AX AJ0-8405 AJ0-8406
Cellulose-2† 00F-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-U0-AX 00G-4457-V0-AX AJ0-8400 AJ0-8401
Cellulose-3 00F-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-U0-AX 00G-4493-V0-AX AJ0-8624 AJ0-8625
Cellulose-4 00F-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-U0-AX 00G-4491-V0-AX AJ0-8629 AJ0-8630
Amylose-2 00F-4472-P0-AX 00G-4472-P0-AX 00G-4472-U0-AX 00G-4472-V0-AX AJ0-8473 AJ0-8474
†Inquire for Lux 10 µm Cellulose-1 and Cellulose-2 columns for ID: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm
**HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8617
♦	HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8277